1©2014–2024 Renesas Electronics Corporation June 4, 2024
Description
The 8P34S1212 is a high-performance differential LVDS fanout
buffer. The device is designed for the fanout of 1PPS signals or
high-frequency, very low additive phase-noise clock and data
signals. The 8P34S1212 is characterized to operate from a
1.8V or 2.5V power supply. Guaranteed output-to-output and
part-to-part skew characteristics make the 8P34S1212 ideal for

in Ordering Information). The package information is the most current data available and is subject to change without revision of this
document.
Ordering Information
Table 12. JA vs. Air Flow Table for a 40-Lead VFQFPN
JA vs. Air Flow (m/s)
Meters per Second 0 1 2
Multi-Layer PCB, JEDEC Standard Test Boards 33.0°C/W 26.3C/W 24.0°C/W
Table 13. Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Package Carrier Type Temperature Range
8P34S1212NLGI IDT8P34S1212NLGI Lead-Free 40-VFQFPN Tray -40C to +85C
8P34S1212NLGI8 IDT8P34S1212NLGI Lead-Free 40-VFQFPN Tape & Reel, Pin 1
Orientation: EIA-481-C -40C to +85C
8P34S1212NLGI/W IDT8P34S1212NLGI Lead-Free 40-VFQFPN Tape & Reel, Pin 1
Orientation: EIA-481-D/E -40C to +85C
Table 14. Pin 1 Orientation in Tape and Reel Packaging
Part Number Suffix Pin 1 Orientation Illustration
8 Quadrant 1 (EIA-481-C)
/W Quadrant 2 (EIA-481-D/E)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
Correct Pin 1 ORIENTATION CARRIER TAPE TOPSIDE
(Round Sprocket Holes)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
Correct Pin 1 ORIENTATION CARRIER TAPE TOPSIDE
(Round Sprocket Holes)
17©2014–2024 Renesas Electronics Corporation June 4, 2024
8P34S1212 Datasheet
Revision History
Revision Date Description
June 4, 2024 ▪ Updated Ordering Information.
▪ Added Table 14.